
Government of India 

Ministry of Finance 

Department of Financial services 
 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 111 

ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 4th, 2023/ AGRAHAYANA 13, 1945 (SAKA) 

PRADHAN MANTRI MUDRA YOJANA (PMMY) 

 

111.  SHRI RAJENDRA AGRAWAL: 

         SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR: 
 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether the nationalized banks have organized the programmes related to centrally operated 

schemes like Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana, Stand Up India Yojana, Pradhan Mantri Jeevan 

Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY), Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY), Atal 

Pension Yojana etc., in Meerut and Shahjahanpur Constituencies of Uttar Pradesh; 
 

(b) if so, the place-wise/date-wise details of the programmes organized in Meerut Constituency 

during the last three years; 
 

(c) whether the nationalized banks have invited the local public representatives in each programme 

organized in Meerut Constituency during the above period; 
 

(d)  if so, the details thereof; 
 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and 
 

(f) the steps taken by the Government to ensure participation of local representatives in the 

programmes related to the operation of central schemes by the nationalized banks? 
 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(Dr. BHAGWAT KARAD) 
 

(a)  Banks have organised various programmes in Meerut and Shahjahanpur constituencies of Uttar 

Pradesh in collaboration with the local administration and other stake holders for Schemes like 

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY), Stand Up India Yojana (SUPI), Pradhan Mantri Jeevan 

Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY), Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY) and Atal Pension 

Yojana (APY) etc. 

 

(b) to (f) State Level Bankers’ Committee (SLBC), Uttar Pradesh (UP) has informed that 

invitations are sent to the various categories of public representatives while organising 

programmes under these Schemes.  

Details of the programmes organised wherein the public representatives participated in the Meerut 

Constituency during the last three years is placed at Annexure I.  

Further, Department of Financial Services has also written to SLBC, UP to ensure the presence of 

Public Representatives viz. MPs/MLAs etc. in the meetings of the District Level Review 

Committees (DLRCs) and also in all the Credit Outreach programmes under   various Government 

Schemes.   

***** 

  



 

 

 

Annexure I part (b) to (f) for Lok Sabha Question No. 111 for answer on 04.12.2023 regarding 

"Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY)" 

Details of Camps organized by Nationalised Banks in Meerut Constituency, Uttar Pradesh during 

the last 3 years 

Date Location Schemes Covered  

(PMMY/SUPI/PMJJB

Y/PMSBY/APY etc.) 

Whether Local 

Representative 

Invited 

(Yes/No) 

If Yes, Details of Local 

Representative  

24.09.2021 Meerut All of the above Yes 

Hon’ble Member of 

Parliament, Meerut and 

local public 

representatives 

02-12-2021 Meerut All of the above Yes 

Gram-Pradhan , Amhera 

along with Panchayat 

members 

27-01-2022 Meerut All of the above Yes 

Gram-Pradhan , 

Chitwana Sherpur along 

with Panchayat members 

18-05-2022 Meerut All of the above Yes 

Gram-Pradhan, Murlipur 

along with Panchayat 

members 

26-07-2022 Meerut All of the above Yes 

Member of Legislative 

Assembly, 

Muzaffarnagar and local 

public representatives 

19-10-2022 Meerut All of the above Yes 

Member of Legislative 

Assembly, Hapur and 

local public 

representatives 

25-05-2023 Meerut All of the above Yes 

Member of Legislative 

Assembly, Hapur and 

local public 

representatives 

07-01-2023,    

  23-02-2023,  

11-04-2023, 

 08-05-2023,  

 30-05-2023, 

20-11-2023 

Meerut 

 
All of the above 

Yes 

 

Gram-Pradhan (Dudhli, 

Bastora Narang , Bhola, 

Baparsi, , Nanu , 

Kastala) along with 

Panchayat members 

 

******* 


